

DEAN'S DECISION NO. 57 / 2019

Doctoral Scholarship Terms and Conditions

Issued date: September 1, 2019

Effective date: September 1, 2019

Responsibility: Department of Science

Rule replaced: -

Rule amended: -

Pages: 2

Annexes: 0

ARTICLE 1 SUBJECT MATTER AND ACTION

The scholarships shall be awarded pursuant to the Scholarship Rules of Brno University of Technology (and Section 17 (1) of Act. No. 111/1998 Coll., On Higher Education Institutions, as amended, amending and supplementing other relevant acts).

REGULAR SCHOLARSHIP

Regarding full-time doctoral students, the maximum and minimum regular monthly scholarship amounts shall be CZK 10,125 and CZK 1,0, respectively. Each individual student shall receive a specific sum of money as set by the head of the department, who also may, through a proposal made before or on the 5th day of the relevant calendar month, increase or reduce the amount granted.

Relevant criteria for awarding academic performance scholarships are comprehensively set out within Dean's Directive No. 2/2019, Scholarship Rules of the FEEC, available at https://www.vutbr.cz/uredni-deska/vnitrni-legislativa-fekt/smernice-c-2-2019-pravidla-pro-stanoveni-stipendii-na-fekt-d186336.

SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP

This category comprises one-time scholarships awarded in exceptional cases (as defined in Art 8 of the consolidated Scholarship Rules of BUT), usually upon request of the student, a senior researcher, or head of a department at Brno University of Technology.

Dean's Decision No. 57/2019

The scholarships shall be granted in accordance with the Scholarship Rules of BUT (and as set forth in Section 17 (1) of Act No. 111/1998 Coll., On Higher Education Institutions, amending and supplementing other relevant acts)

ARTICLE 2 FINAL PROVISIONS

This internal regulation shall become effective on the day indicated in the heading above.

Prof. Vladimír Aubrecht, signed

Dean of the FEEC BUT